adjustments are based upon information and assumptions available at the time
of the filing of this document. The pro forma information should be read in
conjunction with the accompanying notes thereto, Silicon Laboratories'
historical financial statements and related notes thereto as filed with the
Securities and Exchange Commission, and Krypton's historical financial
statements and related notes included elsewhere in this filing.

   21

   Silicon Laboratories Inc.
   Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Balance Sheet
   (in thousands)

   PRO FORMA
   SILICON LABS   KRYPTON   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
   7/1/00   4/30/00   NOTE 2   COMBINED
   ---------------------------------------------------------------

ASSETS
Current Assets
   Cash and cash equivalents   $   83,495   $   1,881  $   (15,275) a   $   70,101
   Short-term investments   22,195   -   22,195
   Accounts receivable, net   10,575   202   10,777
   Notes Receivable-Officers   -   100   100
   Inventories   6,792   391   7,183
   Deferred income taxes   461   -   461
   Prepaid expenses and other   1,097   25   1,122
   ---------------------------------------------------------------
Total Current Assets   124,615   2,599   (15,275)   111,939

Property, equipment and software, net   18,412   251   18,663
Intangibles, net   -   -   39,486  b   39,486
Other Assets   253   3   256
   ---------------------------------------------------------------
Total Assets   $   143,280   $   2,853  $   24,211   $   170,344
   ===============================================================

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDER'S EQUITY
Current Liabilities
   Accounts payable   $   6,265   $   408   $   6,673
   Accrued expenses and other payables   2,587   78   2,665
   Deferred revenue   955   -   955
   Current portion of long-term obligations   3,721   -   3,721
   Deferred income taxes   -   -  $   350  b   350
   Income taxes payable   238   -   238
   ---------------------------------------------------------------
Total Current Liabilities   13,766   486   350   14,602

Long-term debt and leases, net of current maturities   7,277   -   7,277
Other long-term obligations   304   -   304
   ---------------------------------------------------------------

Total Liabilities   21,347   486   350   22,183

Stockholders' Equity   121,933   2,367   26,657  a
   (429) b
   (2,367) c   148,161
   ---------------------------------------------------------------
Total liabilities and stockholders' equity   $   143,280   $   2,853  $   24,211   $   170,344
   ===============================================================

   22

   Silicon Laboratories Inc.
   Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Statement of Operations
   (in thousands except per share date)

   SILICON LABS   KRYPTON   PRO FORMA
   YEAR-ENDED   YEAR-ENDED   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
   1/1/00   10/31/99   NOTE 3   COMBINED
   ---------------------------------------------------------------

Sales   $   46,911   $   1,942   $  48,853
Cost of goods sold   15,770   1,164   16,934
   ---------------------------------------------------------------

Gross profit   31,141   778   -   31,919

Operating Expenses:
   Research and development   8,297   556   8,853
   Selling, general and administrative   7,207   681   7,888
   Amortization of deferred stock compensation   976   -   $   11  d   987
   Amortization of goodwill and other intangibles   -   -   7,965  a   7,965
   ---------------------------------------------------------------
Operating Expenses   16,480   1,237   7,976   25,693

Operating income (loss)   14,661   (459)   (7,976)   6,226

Other (income) and expenses:
   Interest income   (402)   (105)   (507)
   Interest expense   699   -   699
   ---------------------------------------------------------------

Income (loss) before tax expense   14,364   (354)   (7,976)   6,034

Income tax expense (benefit)   3,324   -   (326) b   2,998
   ---------------------------------------------------------------

Net income (loss)   $   11,040   $   (354)   $   (7,650)   $   3,036
   ===============================================================

Net income per share:
   Basic   $   0.73   $   0.20
   Diluted   $   0.25   $   0.07

Weighted average common shares outstanding:
   Basic   15,152   15,536 c
   Diluted   43,657   44,098 c

   23

   Silicon Laboratories Inc.
   Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Statement of Operations
   (in thousands except per share data)

   SILICON LABS   KRYPTON
   SIX-MONTHS   SIX-MONTHS   PRO FORMA
   ENDED   ENDED   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
   7/1/00   4/30/00   NOTE 3   COMBINED
   ---------------------------------------------------------------

Sales   $ 43,973   $   849   $ 44,822
Cost of goods sold   15,146   467   15,613
   ---------------------------------------------------------------

Gross profit   28,827   382   29,209

Operating Expenses:
   Research and development   8,024   322   8,346
   Selling, general and administrative   7,574   412   7,986
   Warrants - strategic alliance   -   8,538   8,538
   Amortization of deferred stock compensation   1,566   -   $   5  d   1,571
   Amortization of goodwill and other intangibles   -   -   3,982  a   3,982
   ---------------------------------------------------------------
Operating Expenses   17,164   9,272   3,987   30,423

Operating income (loss)   11,663   (8,890)   (3,987)   (1,214)

Other (income) and expenses:
   Interest income   (1,506)   (52)   (1,558)
   Interest expense   618   -   618
   ---------------------------------------------------------------

Income (loss) before tax expense   12,551   (8,838)   (3,987)   (274)

Income tax expense   5,365   -   (208) b   5,157
   ---------------------------------------------------------------

Net income (loss)   $  7,186   $ (8,838)   $ (3,779)   $ (5,431)
   ===============================================================

Net income (loss) per share:
   Basic   $   0.22   $  (0.17)
   Diluted   $   0.15   $  (0.11)

Weighted average common shares outstanding:
   Basic   32,212   32,596  c
   Diluted   47,910   48,375  c